

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) No. 2517/2023

DAlip Kumar Shamra

.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - Mr. SARthak Kotwal, Advocate

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondents

Through:-None

ORDER
24.11.2023

Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 04.10.2023, had directed to issue notice to respondents.

As reported by the dealing assistant, notices issued to respondents through registered post on 20.10.2023 have not been received back served or un-served. No one has caused appearance on their behalf. Postal receipts are annexed here with the file.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 1st week of February 2024 for kind orders.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
24.11.2023