

Sr. No. 113

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 3713/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2517/2023

Dalip Kumar Sharma Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

19.07.2024

CM No. 3713/2024

This application has been preferred by the respondents/applicants seeking some time to file reply in terms of the order dated 06.05.2024.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and four weeks' time is granted to file reply.

Application stands **disposed of**.

List the main petition on 09.09.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
19.07.2024