

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) No. 2517/2023

Dalip Kumar SharmaPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K D S Kotwal, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2024

Status report is stated to have been filed by the respondents,
however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace the same and after scanning,
place the same on record for perusal of this Court.

List on **27.09.2024**.

Meanwhile, copy of the status report be provided by Mr. Amit
Gupta, learned AAG to the counsel opposite during the course of this
day, against proper receipt.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
09.09.2024
Manan