

**Sr. No. 14**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2517/2023

Dalip Kumar Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, assisting counsel to  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.09.2024

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 06.11.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
27.09.2024