

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2517/2023

Dalip Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.11.2024**

1. Objections as well as status report have been filed by the respondents.
2. In the objections filed by the respondents, it is stated that allotment/work done register is not available in the official record, whereas in the status report, it is stated that the matter has been sent to the administrative department vide e-file No. 7366774.
3. The respondents shall visit the spot where the petitioner claims to have executed the work. After visiting the spot, fresh objections be filed. The relevant record in respect of the forwarding the claim of the petitioner to the administrative department vide e-file No. 7366774 be also produced before the Court on the next date of hearing. The petitioner shall also assist the officer concerned at the time of spot visit.
4. List on 11.12.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.11.2024  
Rakesh