

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No.2517/2023

Dalip Kumar Sharma

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22.04.2025**

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the official respondents submits that she has already filed supplementary affidavit/fresh objections in terms of order dated 11.12.2024. The copy of the same has been furnished to Mr. Kotwal, Advocate in the open Court, he would like to examine the same. The matter is adjourned.

List this matter on **07.05.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

22.04.2025

Shammi