

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 2517/2023

Dalip Kumar Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K& Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has passed away on 27.08.2025, he seeks and is granted two weeks' time to lay a motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of petitioner namely, Dalip Kumar Sharma.
2. List on **08.12.2025**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.11.2025
Asif Tantray