

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2517/2023

Dalip Kumar Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2025

CM No. 7535/2025

By this application, applicants being the legal representatives of deceased petitioner, who expired on 27.08.2025, are seeking their substitution as petitioners in the afore-titled writ petition.

For the reasons stated in the application, with the consent of learned counsel for the other side and the application being filed within time, **the same is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased petitioner as mentioned in Para-2 of the instant application, are substituted as petitioners in the afore-titled writ petition in place of deceased-Dalip Kumar Sharma.**

Registry is directed to update the memo of parties.

List the main petition on **24.02.2026.**

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
08.12.2025
Manan